Thorlabs.com - Vytran® Fiber Preparation Station: Stripping and Cleaning
VYTRAN® FIBER PREPARATION STATION:  STRIPPING AND CLEANING
Hide Overview
Build Your System
FPS300 Fiber Preparation Station for Fibers with Claddings from Ø80 µm to Ø400 µm
Choose from Seven Interchangeable Thermo-Mechanical Stripper Blade Insert Sets for up
to Ø400 µm Claddings (One Required)
Choose Top and Bottom Inserts (One Top Insert and One Bottom Insert Required; See

Handset Controller
12 V Power Supply
Location-Specific AC Power Cord
DC Power Cord
Tool Kit with 0.035", 0.050", and 3/32" Hex Keys
Must be Purchased Separately
TMS Blade Sets (One Required)
Fiber Holder Top Inserts (One Required)
Fiber Holder Bottom Inserts (One Required)
TMS Blade Insert Setsa
Item #
Accepted Cladding Diameter Max Buffer
Diameter
Blade Type
End 1 End 2
CST080180 80 µm 80 µm 180 µm Wedge
CSTM080125 80 µm 125 µm 250 µm Wedge
CST125250 125 µm 125 µm 250 µm Wedge
CST125400 125 µm 125 µm 400 µm Wedge
CST200400U 200 µm 200 µm 400 µm Half-Moon
CST250400U 250 µm 250 µm 400 µm Half-Moon
CST400600U 400 µm 400 µm 600 µm Half-Moon
a. For different cladding diameters than those listed here, please contact Tech
Support. TMS blade insert sets are available for cladding diameters up to Ø400 µm
as a special.
Thermo-Mechanical Stripping

Processors
GPX3800 Series of Automated Glass Processors
with Integrated Cleaver
GPX4000LZ CO2 Laser Glass Processor
Transfer Inserts Can be Used with Transfer Clamps to Move
Fiber Between Compatible Systems While Maintaining
Registration
Vacuum Suction to Aid in Positioning Fibers when Used in
the FPS300
Can Accept Graphite Tips that Provide Extra Support to the Fiber Tip in Splicing and Tapering Applications
Thorlabs.com - Vytran® Fiber Preparation Station: Stripping and Cleaning
Graphite V-Grooves
Item #
Accepted Diameter
(Min / Max)
VHG125L 80 µm / 125 µm
VHG200 150 µm / 200 µm
VHG250 200 µm / 250 µm
VHG300 250 µm / 300 µm
VHG350 300 µm / 350 µm
VHG400 350 µm / 400 µm
Interchangeable by the User
The FPS300 fiber preparation station requires Fiber Holder Inserts to be placed in the fiber holding blocks in order to clamp the fiber during the cleaning process.
These extended inserts sit in the bottom section of the fiber holding blocks and come with a variety of groove sizes. They are compatible with the VHT1 transfer insert,
which clamps over the fiber on the length of the insert that protrudes from the fiber holding block, allowing the fiber to be transferred between stations while